## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Enhance the Role of Demand Response in Meeting the State's Resource Planning Needs and Operational Requirements.

Rulemaking 13-09-011 (Filed September 19, 2013)

# NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) POSTING OF 2019 LOAD IMPACT REPORTS

Roger A. Cerda *Attorney for* 

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

8330 Century Park Court, CP32D

San Diego, CA 92123

Telephone: (858) 654-1781 Facsimile: (619) 699-5027 E-mail: RCerda@sdge.com

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Enhance the Role of Demand Response in Meeting the State's Resource Planning Needs and Operational Requirements.

Rulemaking 13-09-011 (Filed September 19, 2013)

## NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) POSTING OF 2019 LOAD IMPACT REPORTS

Pursuant to Commission Rule 1.9, Commission decisions ("D.") 08-04-050 and D.10-04-006, San Diego Gas & Electric Company ("SDG&E") provides notice to the service lists in A.17-01-012 and R.13-09-011 that the 2019 load impact reports and appendices have been posted on SDG&E's website as described below.<sup>1</sup> In addition, pursuant to the February 10, 2020 email from the Energy Division titled "Updated Demand Response Load Impact Protocols 2020 Filing Requirements and Process," SDG&E is also providing notice of these 2019 load impact reports to the service list in R.19-11-009. The following reports are posted and available at the link provided.

#### 2019 SDG&E Demand Response Load Impact Reports

- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation of San Diego Gas and Electric's Voluntary Residential Critical Peak Pricing (CPP) and Time-of-Use (TOU) Rates
- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation of San Diego Gas and Electric's Electric Vehicles Time-of-Use (TOU) Rates
- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation for San Diego Gas and Electric's AC Saver Day Of
- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation for San Diego Gas and Electric's Small Commercial Time Varying Pricing and Commercial Technology Deployment
- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation for San Diego Gas and Electric's Residential Technology Deployment
- 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation for San Diego Gas and Electric's Default Time of Use
- Executive Summary of the 2019 SDGE Measurement and Evaluation Load Impact Reports

Pursuant to Judge Hymes' March 13, 2014 email ruling, the utilities are to file their annual load impact reports in R.13-09-011 as the successor proceeding to R.07-01-041.

• Appendix B. Tables for Executive Summary

#### 2019 Statewide Demand Response Load Impact Reports

• 2019 Final Load Impact Evaluation of California's Statewide Nonresidential Critical Peak Pricing Program

The URL for the website is:

https://www.sdge.com/regulatory-filing/10486/oir-enhance-role-dr-meeting-state-resource-planning-ops-reqmt

The 2019 load impact reports are being made available for review and comment in accordance with Load Impact Protocol 27 adopted in D.08-04-050. The documents are voluminous, and therefore, copies of them can be made available on CD-ROM upon request to Todd Schavrien. Mr. Schavrien can be reached at (858) 503-5164 or <a href="mailto:TSchavrien@sdge.com">TSchavrien@sdge.com</a>. Communications with respect to the substance of the load impact reports should be to the following persons:

Leslie Willoughby Electric Load Analysis Manager San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8306 Century Park Court, CP42F San Diego, CA 92123

Phone: 858-654-1262

Email: LWilloughby@sdge.com

Todd Schavrien

Regulatory Case Analyst

San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8326 Century Park Court, CP32F

San Diego, CA 92123

Phone: 858-503-5164

Email: TSchavrien@sdge.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Roger A. Cerda

Roger A. Cerda *Attorney for*:

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

8330 Century Park Court, CP32D

San Diego, CA 92123

Telephone: (858) 654-1781 Facsimile: (619) 699-5027

E-mail: RCerda@sdge.com

March 31, 2020